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Harlan 0Oil Co.
Gulf St. #2

C-Sec. 27-19S-28E

0 200 200 Red bed & sand
200 800 600 Anhydrite
800 830 30 Anhy, dolo, sand
830 900 70 Anhy, dolo, shale, sand
900 1030 130 Anhy, shaley sand
1030 1190 160 Anhy, shale, sand
1190 1200 10 Anhy, shaley sand
1200 1230 30 Anhy, shale, sand
1230 1240 10 Anhy, shale
1240 1280 40 Anhy, dolo, shale
1280 1320 40 Dolo, shale
1320 1350 30 Dolo, shale, sand
1350 1410 60 Dolo, sand
1410 1430 20 Dolo, shale, sand
1430 1440 10 Dolo.
1440 1480 40 Dolo, shale
1480 1530 50 Dolo, anhy.
153C 1550 20 Dolo, sand
1550 1600 50 Dolo, anhy.
1600 1640 40 Dolo, anhy, shale, sand
1640 1800 160 Dolo, sand
1800 1820 20 Dolo, anhy, sand
1820 1830 10 Dolo, shale
1830 1910 80 Dolo, sand
1910 1930 20 Dolo, anhy, sand
1930 2230 300 Dolo, shale, sand
2230 2250 20 Dolo, anhy, sand
2250 2310 60 Dolo, shale, sand
2310 2630 320 Dolo, anhy, shale, sand
2630 2760 130 Dolo, anhy
2760 2780 20 Dolo, anhy, sand
2780 2800 20 Dolo, dolo, shale
2800 2830 30 Dolo, anhy.
2830 2840 10 Dolo, anhy, shale
2840 2880 40 Dolo, anhy, sand
2880 2900 20 Dolo, anhy, sahel, sand
2900 2970 70 Dolo, anhy.
2970 3000 30 Dolo, anhy, sand
3000 TD
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WM. N. MORGAN
Off. Ph.: 505-748-2194

ta-west dl'ﬂliﬂg, inc. Home Ph.: 505.748-2325

P. O. Drawer |
Artesia, N.M. 88210

July 9, 1980

Harlan 0il Co.
P.O. Box 668
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Gulf State #2
Sec27 Twnl9S Rge28E
330/N 1650/W Unit C
Pool: E.,Millman San Andres
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey of the above
well:

358' -~ 1/2 degree

841' - 1/2 degree
1313' - 1/2 degree
1790' - 3/4 degree
2260' - 1 degree
2562' -~ 1 1/2 degree
3013' - 1 1/2 degree

Yours truly,

1 7, - T

William N. Morgan
Alta-West Drlg., Inc.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
)

COUNTY OF EDDY )

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this S é day
of Tct‘/y , 1980, by William N. Morgan.
My Commission Expires: Ay ot fes

. Notary Public
Lo /3 )




